W-110(1 kW) EfEt v M & R

--—?%ﬁ%"-/\%?‘?ﬁ{ﬂ—-—l
i RIL AV —T :

W-110-004




W-110(1TkW) Efiei v Ml R

T HEEE |a-FEE B P ES
dwg no. code no. e name of parts no.req'd remarks
1 48411030 [T LvyUE&E compressor unit 1 owW-110
2 70050113 |[EAI&T pressure gauge 1
3 53801064 |2 F~Y air receiver 1 3178
4 70050618 | R 23 (A1YF) safety valve 1 1B
5 40241250 |2 iH wheel 4 190
5-1] 77031391 EES plain washer 4 M20
5-2| 77061225 PI=P) split pin 1 4 X 30
6 84651206 | ¥ 7 RYRRAYF magnetic switch 1 BHiL
7 60011003 [E—FkJL motor 1
8 81321705 |NJLEA/N— belt guard 1
9 81324102 [v7 2yMR{THR fitting face (magnetic switch) 1
10 70081180 [VZ—1) motor pulley 1 10 X B4(60Hz)
70081181 |[VJ/—Y) motor pulley 1 12 X B4(50Hz)
11 70040203 |R—IL/3LT stop valve 1 1/4B (B )
12 70040215 |AR—IL23)L7 stop valve 1 3/4B (HUH )
13 70040204 |TR—JL3VT drain plug 1 1/2B(FLRE)
14 70040604 |[K—R¥ 34Uk air hose coupling 1 1/4B
15 84551005 [[EARAYF pressure switch 1 PS202
18 83351365 |VARILER V-belt 4 B-97(60Hz)
83351370 [VAJLR V-belt 4 B-100(50Hz)
17 84462055 [r—LJL—F name plate i
18 84464003 | R FvH— trade mark 1
FAB42-8~5-02G
19 70060603 |RREF = H 1 solenoid valve 1 (CKD)
VCW32-2D-4-02-X43
(SMQG)
20 70060661 |21—F cord for solenoid valve 1 2.0SQ x 2C
21 70060675 |a—F cord for motor 1 14SQ X 3C
22 70082302 |TJLR (Z0) elbow 1 1/4B
23 70082002 | RAFJ—FTILR (FH) street elbow 1 1/4B
24 70086004 |ARJ—FIJLAR (S 0) street elbow 1 1/2B
25 70082005 | AR)—FIJLAR(HO) street elbow i 3/4B
26 70084402 [Jw> 2 (H0) bushing 1 1/4B x 1/2B
27 70084605 |J v 2 (H0) bushing 1 3/4Bx 1B
28 70082705 |7~A=vJL(HZ0) hexagon nipple 1 3/4B
29 69300403 |Rri%#EF (3/8B X 1/4B) special nipple 1 1/4B X 3/8B
30 77013130 [FRAIATRILE hexagon socket head cap 2 M5 X 12
31 77011354 |7xARILE hexagon bolt 2 M8 X 20
32 77011364 |7<AMRILE hexagon bolt 2 M10 X 25
33 77011374 |7NARILE hexagon bolt 1 M12 X 25
34 77011377 [7xABRILE hexagon bolt 4 M12 x 40
35 77011179 [FRARIL hexagon bolt 4 M12 X 50 H#E
36 77051231 |[FRARS TSR :;‘::jvs'e“s“d head machine 4 M5 X 10
37 77031351 | EEE% plain washer 2 M8
38 77031361 | FER plain washer 2 M10
39 77031371 | FE® plain washer 5 M12
40 77031171 | EE® plain washer 4 Mi2ZH
41 77041331 [/ \RER spring washer 2 M5
42 77041361 |/ \FEES spring washer 2 M10
43 77041371 [/ \REE spring washer 5 M12
44 77041171 |/ \REE spring washer 4 Mi24 3
45 77021351 |7<AT Yk hexagon socket 2 M8
46 77021361 [AATVF hexagon socket 2 M10
47 77021371 |RAFVk hexagon socket 5 M12
48 77021171 |RAFVE hexagon socket 4 M124& it
49 70043206 [7L¥Y7 hk—2A32A X 430 flexible hose 1
50 83351121 [=va& R tube fitting 1 LIN3/8 X PT1/4
51 83351117 [=v3& R tube fitting 1 CIN3/8 X PT1/4
52 83351131 |[—=vAFa1—T tube 1 3/8-280mm

Management number

W-110-004




OW-110(1 1TkW)[E fiat A A& X

— /T
i R—LA)—T '

SEpe

OW-110-012




OW-110(1 TkW) [ EfE B &R A =

1/2

&S | a—-FES E#% e

dwg no. code no. i name of parts no.req'd remarks

1 84061502|~N vk cylinder cover 2 110

2 84061503V ¥ — cylinder 2 "

3 70065681 | OvFtwyk(EF) connecting rod set 2sets ¢ 110
3~1 =P=E connecting rod 2 no3lC&P
3-2] 70065561] A&Ntvk(arBvE) crank pin bushing 2sets "

3-3 == spring lock washer 4 "
3-4 avavkrET vk hexagon washer 4 1
3-5| 82001400 AL HEEITE oil dipper 1 "
3-6 EES plain washer 4 "
3-71 77041161] /SRER spring lock washer 4 n

4 70065492/ A2, P. Efftwhk piston set 2sets ¢ 110
4-1] 84452204| ERbF¥ piston 2 no =&
4~2| 84452205 EXrEY piston pin 2 "

4-3] 84452206] E I F snap ring 4 7

5 70065392[ER R U T Eyb piston ring set 2sets 6110
5-1] 84452200 3> TU>J piston ring(comp) 2 no5SIC&D
5-2| 844522011 AwkUL Y piston ring(cut) 2 "

5-3] 84452202 AANULYT piston ring(oil) 2 "

6 84061002|~NwF cylinder cover 1 ¢ 90

7 840610041 & — sylinder 1 "

8 70065691 |3~ AvFEYF (HE) connecting rod set 1set $90
8-1 3avk connecting rod 1 no3[c&D
8-2 =—FLRFYLT needle roler bearing 1set "
8-3| 70065561] A&jlEvk(@rBvE) crank pin bushing 1set Z
8-4 3> avERILE spring lock washer 2 "

8-5 D= Pl hexagon washer 2 "
8-6| 82001400 A AILHEEITHE oil dipper 1 "
8-7 LES plain washer 2 "
8-8] 77041161 /S RES spring lock washer 2 "

9 70065491 [ER L. P, Eftvhb piston set 1set ¢ 90
9-1] 84452107] ERFY piston 1 no 4l &
9-2| 84452108 EXbEY piston pin 1 "

9-3] 84452102 E IVE snap ring 2 "

10 70065391 [ERR UL T Bk piston ring set 1set ¢ 90
10-1] 844521031 avFUyL4 piston ring(comp) 1 no. SIS &L
10-2] 84452104 HhvhyL 4y piston ring(cut) i "
10-3] 84452105] FAILUL4Y piston ring(oil) 1 Iz

11 840613017507 —A crank chamber 1

12 84061006 7 A1/ 3 — (EBI) bearing box 1 EH]

13 84061303[ 75 ARANT—— flywheel pulley 1

14 70065932| 059 7Y crank shaft 1
14-1] 83351110| ¥ H%— woodruff key 1 no9[=&$>
14-2] 77094291 FHE& washer 1 n__M24
14-3| 77096291 /\RE® spring lock washer 1 n_M24
14-4] 77003281 AFHFYE hexagon nut 1 r__M24P2

15 83351102[RNFPYLT bearing 1 6310(PH)

16 83351101 [R7ULT u 1 6309(EH]

17 84101003[A ML —IL oil seal 1 456812

18 82731001 |1\ (RT7H3/3—) packing 1 BEER

19 82731002|/ ¥ (UL H —) " 3 AR

20 82731051/ \¥> (WAT VY8 =) " 1 9110

21 82731010[/ N\ (W7 VY5 -) " 1 $90

22 82731041/ v (VAT AvE) " 1 ¢ 110

23 82731012|/AvF > (WAT AYE) " i 990

24 40111030[FANTF=F oil gauge 1 N-4

25 40111290/ ML FvvT oil filler cap 1 KRM-A2

26 70080513| T 7 —H1—F— air filter assembly 2sets
26-1| 70080552] HY—F—TL Ak air filter element 2 no.26[=& ¢

27 40121080| F AL TRE AT oil drain pipe 1
27-1] 40121110 v oil drain cap 1
27-21 40121120 T oil drain cap packing 1

Management number
OW-110-012




OW-110(1 TkW) [ EfERS A A &l =

2/2
B;E A—RES HEa name of parts @&, W=
Wg no. code ho. no.req'd remarks
28 84452203[/ L7 (UxH—) valve assembly 2sets ¢ 110
29 84452106[/3IL7 (x5 —) valve assembly 1set ¢ 90
30 77001144 ABRILE hexagon bolt 1 M6 X 80
31 77091144| A ARILE hexagon bolt 4 M12 X 90
32 77091276 | /< BRILEF hexagon bolt 8 M12x 110
33 77091272 | R BRILE hexagon bolt 4 M12 X 25
34 77092273| RBYFRILE stud bolt 12 M12 X 54
35 77003271 |7~BFYF hexagon nut 12 Mi2
36 77041161 [/ N R ER spring lock washer 28 M12
37 77095141 | —ILESR packing 1 M6
38 70080201 [§HE (1B X 350) DL F— connection pipe i
38-1] 83811019 H/Fvhk cap nut(connection pipe) 2 no.38&
39 70080303 8A & (1_1/4B X 500) JL7— |connection pipe i
39-1] 83811043] H+whk cap nut(connection pipe) 2 no.39&
40 70043206{7L%Y7 hE—A32A % 430 flexible hose 1
40-1 LN joint (flexible hose) 1 no40&
41 70080002 |BR & (3/88B) connection pipe 1
41-1] 84613004 =wJIL joint (connection pipe) 2
41-2] 84613002] H+vwhk cap nut{connection pipe) 2
41-3] 84613003] & -LARY-7 Pipe end ring 2
42 69300161 | = (L) special connector i 11/4Bx 1B
43 69300172 | R BEREF (T) special connector 1 1Bx 1 1/4B X1 1/4B
44 70082002| AR J—FTJL7R (Z0) street elbow 1 1/4B
45 70082007 [AFJ—FTJLAR (£Q) street elbow 1 11/4B
46 83221002{1 > A—H—5— intercooler 1
47 700506312 25 (0.5) safety valve for intercooler 1 1/4B

Management number
OW-110-012




